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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 23 June 2023 07:54
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: 
Attachments: BRWACD564E80DD7_0000010579.pdf

 
 

 

From: Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 4:27 PM 
To: 'slpath@gmail.com'; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 
'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 
'Chantelle Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin‐wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; Simone Bhana 
<SBhana@judiciary.org.za>; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 
'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 
'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' 
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 
'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 
'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; 
''lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 
'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 
'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico 
Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal‐aid.co.za>; 'Johannesburg‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge‐
FA@justice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm‐attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 
'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert‐a‐marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 
'tvm@albert‐a‐Marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 
'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' 
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' 
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' 
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons‐law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile 
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee‐ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 
'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD 
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Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal‐
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; Sello Tshetlho 
<STshetlho@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; Hantie H. Havenga 
<HaHavenga@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; Lerato Serwalo <LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za>; 
Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Nobuntu Mbatha 
<NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; 
Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Jonah Hefer <JHefer@judiciary.org.za>; info@jaa.org.za; viv@jaa.org.za; 
rolls@jaa.org.za 
Cc: copy@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; viv@jaa.org.za; rolls@jaa.org.za 
Subject:  
 
DEFAULT JUDGMENT FOR LEOPENG AJ FOR NEXT WEEK  
OPEN COURT AT 9H30 IN 4G 
INTRODUCTIONS AT 9H00 IN 244 PALACE. 
DRAFT TO BE HANDED UP IN OPEN COURT  
  
  
KIND REGARDS, 
  
  

 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE 
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 

�������	
���� 
�
��
�����
� 
Secretary to the Honourable Justice MILLAR  J 
High Court of South Africa 
Gauteng Division, Pretoria  
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002 
ROOM 247 AT PALACE  
Tel: 012 314 9078 
Cell: 083 297 7406 
Email: Hbotes@judiciary.org.za 

  
  
 

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 
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